D. K. SHINDE COLLEGE OF EDUCATION GADHINGLAJ

6.2.2:

The Functioning of the institutional bodies is effective and efficient as visible from policies, administrative setup, appointment & service rules, procedures, etc.

Additional Information

Chh. Shahu Institute of Business Education & Research Trust's, Kolhabus Dinkarrao K. Shinde College of Education, Gadhiric

Maruti Mal, Kadgaon Road, Gadhinglaj Dist-Kolhapur - 416502

E- mail- principal@dksgranic

Phone-: (02327) 278063

Fax-: (02327) 278063

Web-www.dksg.co.in.

Adv. S. D. SHINDE President Dr. R. A. SHINDE Secretary & Managing Trustee Late Dr. A. D. SHINDE Founder Dr. S. M. RAYKAR

Principal

Chh. Shahu Institute of Business Education & Research, Kolhapur

BOARD OF TRUSTEE

Sr.	Name of Committee	Name of Member	Designation
No.			
		Adv. S. D. Shinde	President
I	Board of Trustee	Dr. P. C. Shejwalkar	Member
		Dr. P. S. Rao	Member
		Dr. T. A. Shiware	Member
		Dr. B. T. Kurane	Member
		Mr. R. A. Latake	Member
		Mr. R. A. Patil	Member
		Mr. P. C. Balgugi	Member
		Dr. V. M. Hilage	Member
		Dr. V. V. Upadhaye	Member
		CA. H. R. Shinde	Member
		Dr. R. A. Shinde	Secretary & Managing Trustee

PRINCIPAL

Dinakarrao K. Shinde Cellege o

Education Gadhinglaj